### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Adam Lewis DuBose	09/03/2010
Ronald W. Bennett	09/03/2010
Rodrick Lafaye Williamson	09/03/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aluminum Ladder Company	
Street Address:	1403 W. Darlington Street	
City:	Florence	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29501	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12875448

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (864)477-2607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8643702211

Email: jbeavers@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: Nexsen Pruet, LLC Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10648

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24991-76
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Beavers

Total Attachments: 3

source=2499176Assignment#page1.tif source=2499176Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024938 FRAME: 0170

501281747

source=2499176Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024938 FRAME: 0171

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

24991-76

Assignee Information

Name	Aluminum Ladder Company			
Address (line 1)	1403 W. Darlington Street			
Address (line 2)				
City	Florence	State	South Carolina	
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	29501	
	Ti	tle of Invention:		
ADJUSTABLE W	ORK SURFACE FOR LARGE IRRE	GULARLY SHAPED OBJE	CCTS	
				4
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
This is an Ass	ignment of the following rights,	title and interest: (che	ck all that apply):	
	States of America rights, title and in			
x Foreign	rights, title and interest in the inve	ention		
x United S	States Patent Application Serial No	D		
Da	te of Execution:	Date of Filing: _		
United S	States Provisional Patent Applicati	on Serial No		
United S	States Patent No(s).			
Internati	onal (PCT) Patent Application Set	rial No		
Other (e	pecify)			

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Adam Lewis DuBose	1619 Beaverdam Drive, Hartsville, South Carolina 29550
Ronald W. Bennett	1806 Wax Myrtle Drive, Florence, South Carolina 29501
Rodrick Lafaye Williamson	1037 Whispering Pines Road, Hemingway, South Carolina 29554

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

24991-76

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notariz	ration is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature/Date
Adam Lewis DuBose	
Ronald W. Bennett	
Rodrick Lafaye Williamson	

ssignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Docket Number 24991-76
Notarization  (Although notarization is not neccessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of exec	cution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261
Executed this 3rd day of SEPTEMBER, in the year 2010 at Florence, South Carolina,  State of South Carolina,  Signature of Assignor (or one is a corporation, p	of authorized signatory if Assignor
State of South Carolina Sacriforation, possible of South Carolina Sacrif	who acknowledged the
this 3th day of September, in the year 2010	Nayes
Executed this 3rd day of September, in the year 2010 at Florence, South Carolina.	
Signature of Assignor (or	Semust of authorized signatory if Assign partnership or association)
Before me personally appeared Ronald W. Bennett foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorities day of free, in the year A	who acknowledged the orized to execute the same . North lotary Public
Executed this 3rd day of September, in the year 2010 at Florence, South Carolina,	)

State of South Carolina Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

Before me personally appeared Rodrick Lafaye Williamson who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this Sycal day of September in the year (Notary Public)